ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/16/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

12/16/2025 2400 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 2400 BLOCK HICKS RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/16/2025 3100 BLOCK OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

12/16/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 3900 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

12/16/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 2280 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/16/2025 3600 BLOCK BERDNICK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

12/16/2025 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

12/16/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/16/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/16/2025 4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE ASSIST

12/16/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD

12/16/2025 MEADOW DR / GROUSE TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN

12/18/2025 4:50:14 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/16/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
12/16/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/16/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
12/16/2025 4900 BLOCK ALQONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PARKWAY
12/16/2025 RMP25-002707 3200 BLOCK BLK STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD
12/16/2025 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025 RMP25-002708 1500 BLOCK ROHLWING  FRAUD ACTIVITY
RD
12/16/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/16/2025 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN SPECIAL
RD
12/16/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025 2300 BLOCK JAY LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025 APPROX LOC:1300 HICKS WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
12/16/2025 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
12/16/2025 RMP25-002709 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL TRESPASSING CITATION ISSUED
AVE
12/16/2025 BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025 MEADOW DR / SCHOOL MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
12/16/2025 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2025 RMP25-002710 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2025 APPROX LOC:4431 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
HOOVER ST

12/18/2025 4:50:14 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025
12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

RMP25-002711
RMP25-002712

RMP25-002713

RMP25-002714

2400 BLOCK HICKS RD

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

2400 BLOCK PARK ST
2200 BLOCK HICKS RD

100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE
DR

5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

0 BLOCK AUBURN ST
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK OAK LN
PLOT 1116 NEW WILKE
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
5800 BLOCK NORTH
CORONA DR

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT
FRAUD ACTIVITY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
NO VALID DL ARREST
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON AMBULANCE CALL

CT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

12/18/2025 4:50:14 PM



