



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2400 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2400 BLOCK HICKS RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2280 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/16/2025		MEADOW DR / GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/16/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		4900 BLOCK ALQONQUIN PARKWAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002707</b>	3200 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2025		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002708</b>	1500 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
12/16/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
12/16/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2300 BLOCK JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		APPROX LOC:1300 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002709</b>	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
12/16/2025		BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		MEADOW DR / SCHOOL DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002710</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2025		APPROX LOC:4431 HOOVER ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/16/2025		2400 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002711</b>	2400 BLOCK PARK ST	ACCIDENT	
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002712</b>	2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2025		100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002713</b>	900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2025		0 BLOCK AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		PLOT 1116 NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/16/2025		5800 BLOCK NORTH CORONA DR	CODE 2	
12/16/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2025	<b>RMP25-002714</b>	RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/16/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/16/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/16/2025		3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	